

Q10407 - Beautifully Bite-Sized Wine & Snacks Hamper
Allergens and Nutritional Information

42976SI Perello Gordal Pitted Olives 150g

Ingredients

Water, Olives, Chilli (**Sulphites**), Salt, Flavour Enhancers: E621 and E635, Acid: Citric Acid, antioxidant: E300.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May Contain **Almonds**, May Contain **Fish**, **Contains Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites**

Allergy Information

May also contain Almonds and Fish.

Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	513kJ / 125kcal
Fat	12.2g
of which saturates	2.8g
Carbohydrate	0.3g
of which sugars	0.0g
Protein	1.6g
Salt	2.33g

47086SI Joe & Sephs Caramel & Belgian Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn 70g

Ingredients

Corn, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Chocolate (13%) {Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Careful! May contain unpopped kernels.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values per	100g
Energy	2003kJ
	480kcal
Fat	27g
of which saturates	16g
Carbohydrates	62g
of which sugars	39g
Protein	3.8g
Salt	0.48g

Dietary Information	
Gluten Free	Yes
Vegetarian	Yes

47017SI Grandma Wild's Triple Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Dark Chocolate Chips & Chunks (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk**, Sugar), **Egg**, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder (3%) (Acidity Regulator: Potassium Carbonate), Milk Chocolate Chunks (2%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).

Dark Chocolate Chunks & Chips Contains: Cocoa Solids 42% Minimum

Milk Chocolate Chunks Contains Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum, **Milk** Solids 23% Minimum.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of mustard, nuts and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2015/480	604/144
Fat (g)	20	6.0
Of which saturates	8.3	2.5
Carbohydrate (g)	70	21
Of which sugars	45	14
Protein (g)	5.6	1.7
Salt (g)	0.88	0.26
Fibre (g)	2.9	0.9
Sodium (mg)	352	106
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47088SI The Naked Marshmallow Vanilla Bean Marshmallows 100g

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Bovine Gelatine (**Sulphites**), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Vanilla Extract (1%), Salt.

Allergen Information

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also may contain nuts, peanuts, milk, soya, gluten & egg.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional info	Per 100g	Per 25g
Energy kJ	1258kJ	315kJ
Energy kcal	301kcal	75kcal
Fat	0.0g	0.0g
(of which Saturates)	0.0g	0.0g
Carbohydrates	73g	18g
(of which Sugars)	57g	14g
Protein	2.1g	0.5g
Salt	0.46g	0.11g

47073SI Fudge Kitchen Christmas Fudge Trio Slider 65g

Ingredients

Combined Ingredients: Sugar, Golden Syrup, Cream (**MILK**), Butter (**MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Nutmeg, Coriander Seed, Cardamom, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Orange Flavoured Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Orange Flavouring; Colour: E160e; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt, Salt, Natural Flavouring: Orange.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Produced in an environment which handles Peanuts and other Nuts. Free from artificial flavouring and preservatives. Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Typical Value per 100gms	Typical Value per piece (22gms)
Energy (kJ)	1603	353
Energy (kcal)	380	84
Fat (g)	12.5	2.8
Of which saturates (g)	7.7	1.7
Carbohydrate (g)	66.5	14.6
Of which sugar (g)	66.0	14.5
Fibre (g)	0.7	0.2
Protein (g)	0.8	0.2
Salt (g)	0.49	0.10

47026SI Savoursmiths Somerset Cheddar & Shallot Crisps 40g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, somerset cheddar & shallot flavour (cheese powder (**MILK**), onion powder, sugar, yeast extract powder, salt, lactose (**MILK**), buttermilk powder (**MILK**), garlic powder, skimmed **MILK** powder, natural flavouring, herb (parsley), cheddar cheese powder (**MILK**), acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide)).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Contains **MILK**.

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO
☐	☐	☐	☐
NO	YES	YES	NO

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐
2018	482	28g	2.9g	52g	3.2g	4.4g	7.3g	1.78g